BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

RESOLUTION #2021-66

CHAPTER 159-BUDGET INSERTION FOR OPTIONAL SAFETY INCENTIVE GRANT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that it hereby requests the Director of Local Government Services to approve the insertion of the following items of revenue in the year 2021 budget in the sum of:

FY 2020 Optional Safety Incentive Grant \$2,250.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that like sum of \$2,250.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated under the caption of:

FY 2020 Optional Safety Incentive Grant \$2,250.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above grant is from the Atlantic County Joint Insurance Fund.

DATE: April 21, 2021 RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х				X				
LEEDS	Х								
LAWLER	Х					Χ			
	X-Indicates Vote		ote	NV-Not Voting		AB-	-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-
	Secon	d							

Adopted: April 21, 2021

I, Monica Kyle Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, N.J., do hereby certify the forgoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport at a Meeting of said Board of Commissioners held on April 21, 2021 and that said Resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Longport Borough Board of Commissioners.

MONICA A. KYLE, MUNICIPAL CLERK